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2021 BOARD MEMBER ROSTER – DIRECTORS AND STAKEHOLDERS 
 

Officers 

President: Bobby Ginn 

Vice President/President Elect: Richele Jordan-Davis 

Secretary: Margo Gray 

Treasurer: Mark Russell 

Past President: Vacant 

 

 

Directors (Voting Privileges; Nominated and Elected by the Board) 

 

 

Lindsey Sisco Barron, PMP 

Community Volunteer Work:  

7090 Pale Dawn Place  Cell: 256.924.9470 

Owens Cross Roads, AL 35763 Email: Lindsey.s.barron@gmail.com 

 

Seth Crochet 

In-House Counsel  Work: 256-704-3423 

Radiance Technologies, Inc. Cell: 850-449-5844  

310 Bob Heath Drive Email: Seth.Crochet@radiancetech.com 

Huntsville, AL 35806 

 

Jennifer Damewood 

Director of Business Development Work: 256-327-9160 

ERC Cell: 256-426-9427 

308 Voyager Way Email: Jdamewood@erc-incorporated.com 

Suite 200  

Huntsville, AL  35806 

 

Stephen D. Davis II 

Attorney Work: 256.512.0101 

Maynard Cooper & Gale, PC Cell:  

655 Gallatin St. Email: sdavis@maynardcooper.com 

Huntsville, AL 35801 
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Daniel de Grandpre 

Dealnews.com Work: 

 Cell: 256-971-0876 

 Email: dand@dealnews.com 

 

Robert (Bobby) Ginn, Jr. 

Chief Operating Officer  Work: 256.249.5000 

Crestwood Medical Center Cell:  

One Hospital Drive Email: bobby.ginn@crestwoodmedcenter.com 

Huntsville, AL 35801  

 

Margo Gray 

Morning Anchor/Reporter Work:  256.533.6397  

WAFF 48 News Cell: 256.426.9006 

Huntsville, AL Email: mgray@waff.com 

  

Chuck Jones 

On Board as Community Volunteer 

Work address: Work:  

501 Madison Street, SE Cell: 256.797.4011 

Huntsville, AL 35801 Email:  chuck@thejones5.com 

  

Richele Jordan-Davis 

Consultant Work:  

Diverse Strategy Inc. Cell: 646.662.6271 

3000 Flint Mill Run SE Email: richelejordandavis@gmail.com 

Hampton Cove, AL 35768 

 

Andrew (Andy) Kattos 

President/CEO-Huntsville Work: 256.722.7801 

ServisFirst Bank Cell: 256.651.7160 

401 Meridian Street Email:  AKattos@servisfirstbank.com 

Suite 303 

Huntsville, AL 35801 

 

Mark Russell 

Veterinarian Work: 256.882.0950 

Whitesburg Animal Hospital Cell: 

8407 Whitesburg Drive South Email: rocketcityvet@gmail.com 

Huntsville, AL 35802 
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Joe Salls 

Vice President Work: 256-704-2526 

nLogic Cell: 256-425-6647 

4901 Corporate Dr., NW Email: Joe.salls@nlogic.com 

Suite H 

Huntsville, AL  35805 

 

Archie Tucker II 

Vice President for Marketing, Communication, Work: 256.372.8344 

  and Advancement Cell:  

Alabama A&M University Email: archie.tucker@aamu.edu 

309 Patton Hall 

4900 Meridian Street North 

Normal, AL 35762 

 

Gail Wang, CPA 

Manager Work: 256-704-6420 

Warren Averett Cell: 813-468-2771  

101 Monroe St., NE Email: Gail.Wang@warrenaverett.com 

Huntsville, AL  35801  

 

Roger Yeomans 

Process Engineering Manager Work:  

Toyota Motor Manufacturing Alabama, Inc. Cell:  

Huntsville, AL Email: roger.yeomans@toyota.com  

 

Allen Young 

(Retiring) CEO, Kord Technologies Work:   

Community Volunteer Cell:  256.651.3331 

 Email:  allenbyoung@gmail.com 
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Stakeholders (Voting Privileges; Community Officials Selected by the Board) 

 

 

Mayor Tommy Battle Work: 256.427.5000 

City of Huntsville Cell:  

P. O. Box 308 Email: tommy.battle@huntsvilleal.gov 

Huntsville, AL  35804  

Proxy: John Hamilton Email: john.hamilton@huntsvilleal.gov 

 

Hon. Rob Broussard Work: 256.532.3460 

District Attorney Cell:  

100 Northside Square Email: robbroussard@districtattorney.org 

Huntsville, AL  35801 

Proxy:  Tim Gann Email:  timothygann@districtattorney.org 

 

Christie Finley Work: 256.428.6810 

Superintendent Cell:  

Huntsville City Schools  Email: christie.finley@hsv-k12.org 

P. O. Box 1256 

Huntsville, AL  35807 

Proxy: Cary Grant Email: cary.grant@hsv-k12.org 

 

Mayor Paul Finley Work:  

City of Madison Cell:  

Municipal Building Email: paul.finley@madisonal.gov  

100 Hughes Rd. 

Madison, AL 35758 

Proxy: Megan Zingarelli Email: megan.zingarelli@madisonal.gov 

 

John Stringer Work: 256.772.5675 

Madison Chief of Police - Acting Cell:  

100 Hughes Rd.  Email: john.stringer@madisonal.gov  

Madison, AL 35758 

Proxy:  Email:  

 

Mark McMurray Work: 256.427.7001 

Chief of Police Cell:  

City of Huntsville Email: mark.mcmurray@huntsvilleal.gov 

P.O. Box 2085 

Huntsville, AL  35804 

Proxy: Kirk Giles Email: kirk.giles@huntsvilleal.gov 
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Ed Nichols Work: 256.464.8370  

Superintendent Cell:  

Madison City Schools Email: ed.nichols@madisoncity.k12.al.us 

211 Celtic Dr.  

Madison Alabama 35758 

Proxy: John Jones Email: jjones@madisoncity.k12.al.us 

 

Allen Perkins Work: 256.852.2557 

Superintendent Cell:  

Madison County Schools Email: aperkins@mcssk12.org 

1275 Jordan Road 

Huntsville, AL  35811 

Proxy: Keith Trawick Email: ktrawick@mcssk12.org 

 

Tonita Phipps Work: 256.427.6388 

Director  Cell: 256.656.1930 

Madison County DHR Email: tonita.phipps@dhr.alabama.gov 

2206 Oakwood Avenue 

Huntsville, AL  35810 

Proxy: Ondria Moore Email: ondria.moore@dhr.alabama.gov  

Proxy: Tyron Newton Email: tyron.newton@dhr.alabama.gov  

 

Hon. Dale Strong Work: 256.532.3492 

Chairman  Cell:  

Madison County Commission Email: strongalabama@att.net 

100 Northside Square 

Huntsville, AL  35801 

Proxy:  Kevin Jones Email: kjones@madisoncountyal.gov 

 

Kevin Turner Work: 256.532.3412 

Madison County Sheriff Cell:  

Madison County Courthouse Email:  sheriff.turner@madisoncountyal.gov 

100 Northside Square 

Huntsville, AL  35801 

Proxy:  Eddie Houk Email:  chief.houk@madisoncountyal.gov 

Proxy: Stacy Bates Email:  chief.bates@madisoncountyal.gov 
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